
 

 

AUCTION 517 - WEDNESDAY 2 SEPTEMBER 2009 - AT 10AM 

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 
 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE       1 - 150a 
 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS         151 - 175 

 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, 

CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC    176 - 500 
 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE          576 - 725 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS   726 - 836 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE              837 - 1147 
 

ON VIEW  

FRIDAY       28 AUGUST 10AM - 4PM  

SATURDAY  29 AUGUST  9AM - 12 NOON   

CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 

TUESDAY    1 SEPTEMBER 10AM -  7PM 

MORNING OF SALE     9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 



 

 

1 A 19th Century oak and mahogany corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door 28" £60-80  

2 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 2 

drawers above a double cupboard with columns to the sides, raised on a platform base 43" 

£200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

3 A shield shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £20-30 

4 A Continental style shaped mahogany 2 tier bookcase, having a cross banded top and 

raised on cabriole supports 39" £125-175 

5 An Edwardian walnut music cabinet with three-quarter gallery fitted a drawer, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed door 23" £80-120 

6 A square Eastern carved hardwood table, inlaid mother of pearl 13" £40-60 

7 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, 

(mixing/sugar bowl missing)  12" £20-40 

8 A late Victorian mahogany cabinet, the upper section fitted a recess above 3 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet by JAS Shoolbred & Co,  43" £150-200 

9 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped tea table raised on turned supported 36" £60-80  

10 A Victorian carved oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 18" £50-75 

11 A small carved oak monks bench 20" £40-60  

12 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports 

30" £70-90  

13 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, raised on turned and block supports 41" £275-350 

14 A 19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice fitted shelves and 

having column decoration to the side 31" £75-100  

15 An Edwardian nest of 3 oval walnut interfitting coffee tables 24 £225-275 

16 A Victorian inlaid walnut card table, raised on turned columns united by an H framed 

stretcher 34"  £650-750  

17 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped twin handled tea tray 22" £40-60 

18 A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 36" £10-20 

19 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet 72" £80-120  

20 A pair of Georgian style mahogany library chairs upholstered in leather £200-250 

21 A 19th Century oak dresser back with moulded cornice and wavy apron, fitted 3 shelves 

flanked by a pair of cupboards 72"  £50-75 

22 A 19th Century mahogany circular snap top tea table, raised on a turned and tripod base 

ending in brass caps and castors, 33" £80-120 

23 A 19th Century mahogany corner wash stand, fitted a drawer, raised on splayed and 

outstretched supports 23" £50-75 

24 A Victorian mahogany library/writing table fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned supports 

47" £400-500 

25 A walnut bow front display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled 

doors, raised on turned and reeded supports 38" £275-350 

25a A Victorian high back carved oak hall chair, the seat and back upholstered in pink 

material (old break to back), raised on turned and block supports £40-60 

25b A 19th Century pine trunk with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box 31" £50-75 

25c An Art Deco frameless arched plate wall mirror 36" £20-30 

25d A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors, the 



 

 

base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers (no trays to interior) 48" £200-300 

25e A 19th Century black lacquered writing slope with chinoiserie decoration 17" £50-75 

25f A 1930's lozenge shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an oak frame 34" £10-20 

25g A 19th Century mahogany bar back rocking chair £50-75 

25h A 19th Century camphor trunk with hinged lid and brass drop handles 32" £40-60 

25j A childs 19th Century mahogany bar back chair with carved mid rail, raised on turned 

supports £30-50 

25k An 18th Century style rectangular plate mirror contained in a walnut shaped frame 24" 

£200-300 

25l A Victorian carved walnut bar back nursing chair upholstered in white and raised on 

cabriole supports £30-50 

25m A Georgian style tea caddy in the form of an egg 4" £180-220 

25n A handsome Victorian inlaid walnut 3 piece drawing room suite comprising show frame 

sofa upholstered in green buttoned back material, an open arm chair and nursing chair 

£1000-1500 

25p A plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 24" £10-20 

25q 2  20th Century gilt metal console tables with pink veined marble tops 18" £30-50 

25r A Georgian style mahogany framed winged armchair upholstered in green material 

£200-250 ILLUSTRATED 

25s A Victorian 3 piece inlaid rosewood tub back salon suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 

tub back armchairs upholstered in pink buttoned material £1500-2000 

25t A 19th Century mahogany 4 fold dressing screen £175-225 

25u A handsome Regency style single can bergere library chair with leather arms £900-1200 

25v A 19th Century pine trunk with hinged lid 34" £50-75 

25w A set of 6 Victorian inlaid walnut slat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on 

turned supports £550-750 

25y 4 Victorian rosewood bedroom chairs with vase shaped slat backs, inlaid ivory and 

satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet, by James Shoolbred 

& Co £450-600 

25z An old wooden spinning wheel £40-60 

26 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in blue material £40-60 

27 A 19th Century walnut pedestal pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 14" £40-60 

28 A William IV mahogany  drop flap work table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on a 

chamfered column with triform base 18" £500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

29 A Regency mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers with 

cupboard enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised on turned supports 40" £350-450 

30 A handsome Georgian bleached mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted 

interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 38" £400-600   

31 An Edwardian turned mahogany bed post torchere raised on cabriole supports £40-60 

32 A set of 8 French figured walnut slat back dining chairs with gilt metal mounts and 

woven rush seats £250-350 

33 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface, fitted 1 long 

drawer above 8 short drawers 47" £200-300 

34 A nest of 3 interfitting mahogany coffee tables with shaded tops and ladder back 

decoration 24"  £65-80 

 

35 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase top with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior 



 

fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors 40" £80-100   

36 A  large pair of square red Boulle jardiniere stands with gilt metal mounts, raised on 

cabriole supports 17" £120-150 

37 A Victorian mahogany writing/dressing table fitted 2 long drawers above 3 short drawers, 

raised on turned and reeded supports 48" £350-500 

38 A 20th Century French Kingwood bedside commode of serpentine and bombe form, 

having a green marble top fitted 3 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 24" £150-200 

39 A Harlequin set of 6 reproduction Georgian Hepplewhite camel back carver dining 

chairs, made up of a set of 4 and a pair £50-75  

40 A 1930's walnut octagonal 3 tier folding cake stand £30-50 

41 An Oriental black lacquered and floral patterned "marriage" cabinet enclosed by panelled 

doors 46" £100-150 

42 A 19th Century stripped and polished pine pew 21" £50-75 

43 A 1930's Jacobean style oak chest of 3 short and 4 long drawers with cupboard below, 

raised on bun feet 36" £40-60 

44 A Kingwood Bureau Plat with brown leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 2 short 

drawers, raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout 44" £600-800 

45 A 19th Century mahogany bar back desk chair with shaped mid rail (cut down) £30-50 

46 A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 28" £15-25 

47 A 19th Century oval bleached mahogany snap top wine table raised on a turned column 

and tripod base 21" £40-60 

48 An 18th/19th oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior 

enclosed by an arched panelled door 27" £40-60  

49 A handsome 19th/20th Century blue lacquered chinoiserie display cabinet fitted shelves 

enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 54" £800-200 

50 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany hall bench raised on turned supports 48" (missing 

arms)  £100-150 

51 A 19th Century rectangular oak trinket box with hinged lid raised on bun feet 12" £20-40 

52 A Chippendale style mahogany break front sideboard with Grecian Key decoration fitted 

4 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on turned supports 48" £125-175 

53 A rectangular bamboo work table with hinged lid  17" £40-60 

54 A Victorian bleached mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on turned 

supports 35" £50-75 

55 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs, raised on square 

tapering supports £75-100 

56 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £120-150 

57 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier Sutherland table 22" £75-125 

58 A set of 4 19th Century Continental inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs 

with upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £60-80 

59 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved gilt frame 29" £10-20 

60 An 18th Century oak bureau with well and stepped fitted interior, above 2 short and 2 

long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 34" £150-200 

61 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet 48" £500-700 

 

62 A Victorian ebonised and revolving circular adjustable piano stool, raised on turned 

supports with X framed stretcher £40-60 



 

 

63 An 18th Century "oak" panelled interior door 77" x  40" £60-80 

64 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 25" £50-75 

65 A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune tea table with ebony and satinwood crossbanding, 

raised on square tapering supports 46" £70-90  

66 An Edwardian mahogany desk with inset red leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on turned and block supports 39" £200-300 

67 A Victorian walnut dome shaped and rectangular trinket box with hinged lid 10" £10-20 

68 An oak refectory dining table, with panelled top, raised on turned and block supports 72" 

£350-450 

69 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut slat back dining chairs, the seats upholstered in pink 

Dralon and raised on turned and reeded supports £150-200 

70 A pair of Victorian mahogany spiral turned columns 59" £550-650 

71 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

square tapering supports 16" £50-100 

72 A set of 4 19/20th Century carved Italian walnut hall chairs with shaped backs (some 

damage) £100-150 

73 A mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable 

shelves enclosed by a panelled door 29" £40-60 

74 A Victorian light oak Wellington chest fitted 7 drawers with tore handles 24" £400-600 

75 A handsome Victorian oval and ebonised 3 tier etagere inlaid rosewood, mother of pearl 

and brass with chain decoration and gilt metal mounts throughout 20" £600-800 

76 A Victorian rectangular carved oak foot stool with Berlin wool work seat, raised on X 

framed supports 40" £75-125 

77 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £350-450 

78 A Victorian rosewood writing slope inlaid mother of pearl with hinged lid (interior 

missing) 14" £50-75 

79 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 

3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 24" £50-75 

80 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet with thre-quarter gallery, raised on turned and block 

supports 48" £450-600 

81 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base fitted 1 long 

drawer above a cupboard enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors, raised on a platform base 42" 

£350-500 

82 An octagonal Eastern hardwood inlaid occasional table, inlaid ivory 15" £50-75 

83 A Victorian walnut music cabinet with pierced brass there-quarter gallery, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled door 19 1/2" £75-125 

84 A pair of Edwardian tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole 

supports £100-150 

85 A pair of shaped bevelled plate mirrors contained in decorative gilt frames 27" £30-50 

86 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £225-275 

87 A 19th Century Continental rectangular inlaid mahogany 3 tier what-not, the top inlaid 

figured walnut and fitted a drawer, raised on turned and reeded supports 27" £500-700 

88 A Victorian bleached mahogany drop flap work table fitted 2 drawers and having a deep 

basket, raised on turned and reeded supports 20" £550-750  ILLUSTRATED 



 

89 An 18th/19th Century mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 35" £400-600 

90 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chairs, raised on turned supports £75-125 

91 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid and mother of pearl inlay 10"  £20-30 

92 A Victorian mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with column decoration to the side and 

tore handles 44" £150-250 

93 A pair of bevelled plate wall mirrors contained in decorative gilt frames 42" £50-75 

94 A 20th Century walnut commode of bombe form fitted 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole 

supports 29" £50-75 

95 A Victorian stripped and polished pine 3 tier bookcase, raised on a platform base 31" 

£40-60 

96 A Victorian carved oak corner chair with bobbin turned decoration £50-75 

97 A rectangular shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with swag 

decoration 93" £600-800 

98 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 4 long drawers 

with tore handles and spiral decoration to the side 41" £300-500 

99 A 19th Century Continental grey painted triple wardrobe with fluted and carved 

decoration enclosed by triple mirrored doors, 88" £200-300 

100 A Georgian Country oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 

short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 33" 

£300-400 

101 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the 

interior fitted a candle box and having an iron lock 41" £200-300 

102 A 19th Century mahogany corner wash stand with raised back, fitted 2 basin recepticals 

and with undertier shelf 25" £50-75 

103 A Chesterfield style 2 seat sofa upholstered in red buttoned back leather 70" £30-50 

104 A Victorian oval walnut Loo table, raised on a turned column base 47" £150-200 

105 A 19th Century pine mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer 36" £100-150 

106 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted 2 shaped 

shelves and having 3 spice drawers to the base, enclosed by panelled doors and with reeded 

decoration to the sides 36" £150-200 

107 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 

the base of serpentine outline fitted 2 drawers raised on square tapering supports ending in spade 

feet with undertier 35" £850-1000 

108 A childs Victorian carved walnut open arm chair raised on cabriole supports £850-950 

109 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on ring 

turned and column support 40" £75-125 

110 An 18th/19th Century rectangular oak side table with carved drawer, raised on turned and 

block supports with H framed stretcher 43" £150-200 

111 A 19th Century folding campaign armchair upholstered in blue material £30-50 

112 A Edwardian Chippendale style square mahogany occasional table, raised on carved 

cabriole claw and ball supports with undertier 24" £60-90 

113 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedroom chair, raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet £20-30 

 

114 A Victorian rectangular painted adjustable piano stool, raised on 4 turned and fluted 

supports by H Brooks & Co. 19" £120-150 



 

 

115 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode fitted a cupboard and having a drawer 20" 

£200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

116 A mahogany stick and rail back open arm carver chair £40-60 

117 A 19th/20th Century white painted D shaped console table with white veined marble top, 

raised on turned and fluted supports, the stretcher decorated a lidded urn 51" £150-200 

118 A 19/20th Century bleached mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square 

tapering supports 29" £75-125 

119 A Georgian style yew double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded and dentil 

cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base 

fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 23" £20-30 

120 A 19th Century Continental carved wood and glass 3 fold draft screen £125-175 

121 A circular gilt metal occasional table with pink veined marble top 14" £30-50 

122 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports 30" (possibly reduced in height) £40-60 

123 An unusual Victorian figured walnut Davenport with raised superstructure with bobbin 

turned decoration enclosed by mirrored panelled door to reveal pigeon holes and writing slope 

and sliding top, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers enclosed by a panelled door 25" £150-250 

ILLUSTRATED 

124 A rectangular Victorian mahogany stretcher table, raised on chamfered supports united 

by an H framed stretcher 41" £250-300 

125 A Victorian mahogany show frame tub back chair raised on cabriole supports £175-225 

126 A pair of 19th Century  mahogany black and gilt painted X framed tables with pink 

veined marble tops 18" £275-350 

127 A Victorian bleached walnut pot cupboard with raised carved back enclosed by a 

panelled door 16" £75-125 

128 A good quality Georgian style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted shelves enclosed by a 

panelled door 26" £40-60 

129 A Georgian style mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers and raised on standard end 

supports (old break to leg) 35" £100-150 

130 A handsome 18th/19th Century oak and elm dresser base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on 

turned and block supports united by an H framed stretcher 60" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

131 A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid, the base fitted a 

secret drawer 12" £30-50 

132 A 19th/20th Century French Kingwood Bureau Plat with green inset writing surface, 

fitted 2 drawers and raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout 45" £400-600 

ILLUSTRATED 
133 A pair of Victorian carved and ebonised high back hall chairs £30-50 

134 An Eastern carved hardwood and inlaid brass 2 tier tea trolley 29" £30-50 

135 A Georgian style dining suite comprising D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, 

raised on pillar and tripod supports together with a set of 8 Hepplewhite style dining chairs - 2 

carvers 6 standard £50-75 

136 A Victorian walnut Davenport with hinged lid, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers enclosed by a 

panelled door 22" £400-600 

137 A handsome French Empire mahogany side table with ormolu mounts, fitted 1 long 

drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on turned columns and with shaped base 45" £400-600 

ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 



 

138 A handsome Georgian mahogany tray top commode with brass swan neck drop handles 

21" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

139 A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with crossbanded top and brass swan neck drop 

handles 15" £40-60 

140 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chairs £75-100 

141 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 

27" £50-75 

142 A 19th Century Camphor trunk with hinged lid and brass banding  37" £250-300 

143 A handsome 19th Century French open arm salon chair upholstered in white buttoned 

back material, raised on cabriole supports £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

144 A Victorian mahogany box seat piano stool with hinged lid and brass carrying handles, 

inlaid musical trophies throughout 19" £75-125 

145 A pair of 19th Century Continental mahogany open arm chairs upholstered in pink 

material raised on cabriole supports £150-200 

146 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf £200-300 

147 A Continental rectangular pine stool, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 37" 

£40-60 

148 A set of 10 mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 8 standard 

£150-200 

149 A square stylish 2 tier glass coffee table, raised on 4 circular plastic spheres 40" £50-75 

150 A set of 4 Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails 

£150-200 

150a A 19th Century gilt wood stool raised on an X framed base with blue upholstered seat 

36" £100-150 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER 

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   
 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

151 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an 

oak arch shaped case, the dial marked Gaydon & Sons Ltd £20-30 

152 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a champs leve enamelled case £150-200 

153 A French bedroom clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a black 

lacquered chinoiserie style case £40-60 

154 A gilt metal and champ leve enamelled gilt 4 glass striking mantel clock, surmounted by 

a lidded urn £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED 

155 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a gilt metal case complete with original carrying case by Payne & Co 163 New 

Bond Street London £150-200 

 

156 A William IV fusee bracket clock, the 7" circular painted dial with Roman numerals 

marked William Marshall London, contained in an arch shaped carved mahogany case £400-500 

ILLUSTRATED 



 

 

157 A Victorian brass striking lantern clock with Roman numerals, raised on bun feet 15" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

158 A curious 18th/19th Century Continental glass and pewter oil clock £120-150 

159 A Vienna style regulator with 7" circular paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a 

walnut case with grid iron pendulum £20-30 

160 A French 19th Century striking mantel clock with visible escapement, porcelain dial and 

Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case £40-60 

161 An American shelf alarm clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a 

rosewood finished case £20-30 

162 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel shaped 

case £140-180  

163 A French mantel clock with porcelain dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut 

Portico style case £30-50 

164 A 1930's striking hanging wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £15-25 

165 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman 

numerals contained in a black marble architectural case £30-50 

166 A 1950's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

arch shaped walnut case £20-40 

167 A 19th Century circular wooden clock case with brass carrying handle raised on bun feet 

5" £20-30 

168 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial, contained 

in a rosewood case £100-150 

169 A George VI GPO electric wall clock converted for use as a Granddaughter clock, with 

8" dial having a crowned Royal Cypher, contained in an inlaid mahogany case 52"  

  £50-100 

170 A 19th Century Admiral Fitzroy barometer contained in a bleached oak case £150-200 

170a A striking Vienna style regulator with 6 1/2" circular enamelled dial with Roman 

numerals and subsidiary second hand, contained in a walnut case £120-150 

170b A walnut regulator case 28" £50-75 

171 A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch 

shaped mahogany case £20-30 

172 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a black marble architectural case £30-50 

173 A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in 

an arch shaped oak case £10-20 

174 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 12" square brass dial with Roman 

numerals, calendar aperture and gilt metal spandrels, marked Wilkinson of Wigton contained in 

an oak case 83" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

175 A 1950's 8 day mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped oak case 

£10-20 

 

 Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 

 

 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS  



 

& EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 
 

176 A 19th Century wooden bound domed cabin trunk 36" £40-50 

177 A gilt metal 4 light electrolier with floral pottery encrusted decoration £20-30 

178 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier with floral pottery encrusted decoration £20-30 

179 A gilt metal 3 light electrolier £20-30 

180 A circular 19th Century style brass and gilt metal hall lantern, the centre hung a 3 branch 

electrolier £100-150 

181 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier £20-40 

182 A Dutch style gilt metal 8 light electrolier £75-125 

183 A collection of various glass lozenge shaped drops £10-20 

184 A large 20th Century Oriental lacquered vase decorated a bird amidst branches  44"  

  £75-100  

185 An 18th/19th Century copper warming pan with turned fruit wood handle £20-30 

186 A circular reproduction wooden well bucket £20-30 

187 A brass and mesh 3 fold spark guard £20-40 

188 A gilt metal and glass oval shaped light fitting £20-30 

189 A reproduction 17th Century broad sword, the 33" blade marked Tizona Del Cid £20-30 

190 A Rover 75 chrome radiator grill with RAC and AA badge £20-30 

191 An old hardwood lavatory seat £10-20 

192 A circular brass porthole 8" mounted on a wooden panel with makers plate, marked built 

by C Brompton, the reverse marked MV TE-AT-SU labelled to reverse £20-40 

193 A B.T-H metal and brown Bakelite radio speaker £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

194 3 Globe Trotter suitcase £50-75 

195 A Rover 75 chrome radiator gill with RAC full members badge and AA Commercial 

Vehicle badge £20-30 

196 A Victorian Light Infantry Officer's Sword by E Thirkle of Soho, complete with scabbard 

£75-100 

197 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle and a pair of brass and iron fire dogs £5-10  

198 A cedar humidor 17" £20-30 

199 A pair of brass fire tongs (f), a toasting fork and a coal shovel £5-10  

200 A wrought iron and copper fire curb 39" £30-50 

201 A wooden roulette wheel 19" together with a baise covered roulette board £30-50 

202 A Victorian stuffed and mounted Curlew 12" £30-50 

203 A stuffed and mounted bird of prey 19" £20-30 

204 A  pair of oval twin light girondelle contained in polished steel frames (1f) £30-40 

205 A Cossor model 464 AC radio contained in a brown Bakelite case £10-20 

206 A Victorian pierced brass fire curb, raised on bun feet 30" £15-25 

207 An Olympus portable typewriter the lid with presentation plaque to Major General C 

Lloyd CB CBE TD, City & Guilds of London Institute £20-40 

208 A Victorian square salt glazed chimney pot with castelated top 29" £50-75 

209 A Sinclair ZX Spectrum computer complete with  Sinclair 20/40 printer and other 

accessories £30-50 

210 An African hide covered drum 15" £20-30 

211 A pierced brass fender 39" £20-40 

212 A small Victorian stuffed and mounted bird 3" contained in a 9" case £20-30 

213 A circular brass twin handled burner/heater with associated red glass shade £15-25 



 

 

214 A pair of iron and brass fire dogs £15-20 

215 3 1970's colour photographs of Dan Air aeroplanes and 1 other photograph of a 

commercial aircraft £15-25 

216 2 glass domes 17" £40-60 

217 A pair of gilt Ormolu wall light brackets £20-30 

218 A large oval glass dome 23" £50-75 

219 A blue ground cloisonne club shaped vase with floral decoration 10" £15-25 

220 A model of a  clipper sailing ship contained in a Haig Whisky bottle 8" £10-20 

221 An Oriental engraved brass circular bowl 10" £5-10 

222 A pair of turned "alabaster" urns £10-20 

223 A carved oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £10-20 

224 A circular antique copper foot warmer 9" £10-20 

225 A  carved oak plaque decorated a Tudor gentleman contained in a circular boss 6 1/2" 

£10-20 

226 A Victorian spouted quart measure, the base marked Almon West India Dock Road  

  £20-30 

227 2 old letter presses £15-25 

228 An oval plate mirror contained in a pierced decorative frame 13" £5-10  

229 6 bottles of 1973 Grand Vin Du Chateau Phelan Segur Saint Estephe £50-75 

230 2 1920's black and white photographs, the interior of tea room 6" x 8" contained in oak 

frames £3-5  

231 2 Roberts portable radios contained in green cases £10-20 

232 A rectangular Art Nouveau brass footman 9" £10-20 

233 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" £20-30 

234 A 19th Century copper kettle 11" £20-30 

235 An Eastern embossed brass club shaped vase 12" £10-20 

236 A German style steel helmet £30-50 

237 A large collection of various cigarette tins etc £20-30 

238 A childs bus set comprising ticket clip, ticket machine and cap £15-25 

239 A magnetic aeroplane compass type P.8 contained in a wooden box £15-25 

240 A square Art Nouveau trivet raised on a pierced stand 7" and a circular pierced brass dish 

9" £20-30 

241 A British Railways hand lantern, the base marked Bardic Southampton £10-20 

242 A circular Continental stick/umbrella stand with embossed decoration, decorated courtly 

figures and coats of arms, the base marked Erevet Dinedeniton 8" £20-30 

243 A Victorian oval copper kettle £15-20 

244 A pair of turned oak candlesticks 9" £20-30 

245 A bottles of Dow's 1966 port £30-50 

246 A plaster bust of Hitler 6" and other Mussolini 5" £20-30 

247 The Boudoir - electric travelling curling tongs £3-5   

248 A carved lime wood bracket in the form of The Green Man 6 1/2" £30-50 

249 A 19th Century square brass chamber stick and snuffer, a coal shovel and a pair of coal 

tongs £15-25 

250 A 17th/18th Century bell metal mortar 4" together with 2 others and a pestle £30-40 

251 A 19th Century flat iron marked H & SL and 1 other marked 3 £10-15 

252 A curious 19th Century cylindrical copper tea urn raised on 3 cabriole supports marked 

Platows Patent £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 



 

253 A bottle of Taylor's 1972 Late Bottled Vintage Port, contained in a wooden box £15-25 

254 2 circular blue cloisonne bowls 4", a cloisonne ashtray and a cloisonne dish £10-20 

255 A Codec drawing picture game and a Spear's weaving loom size 2 £3-5  

256 A circular planished pewter bowl, the base marked Dansk Kunst 7" and 2 similar salts 2" 

£5-10  

257 A Setright metal bus ticket machine £20-30 

258 A pair of Eastern horns with carved tiger decoration  16" £20-30 

259 A brass Salters No.50 family scales £20-30 

260 An Eastern brass opium pipe and a pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 7" £15-20 

261 2 cast brass ashtrays decorated bowling scenes, a silver plated twin handled trophy, a 

shield trophy and a glass tankard £10-20 

262 A pair of 19th Century 5 light gilt metal candelabrum 18" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

263 An Art Deco black Bakelite trinket box with hinged lid 7" together with a square oak 

finished biscuit barrel £20-30 

264 A collection of ladies head scarves £15-25 

265 4 various framed hand bills for the Edinburgh Fringe Festival 1994, 1995, 1996 and 1997 

6" x 4" £10-20 

266 An Eastern inlaid hardwood chess/backgammon board 12" £20-40 

267 A Pilgrims style water bottle £10-20 

268 A large collection of various old metal cigarette tins and other tins etc £30-50 

269 A wooden model of a paddle steamer 26" £20-30 

270 A WWI Continental engraved brass shell case with wavy border marked EEF War 

1914-1918 Victory France £20-30 

271 A large collection of various tins etc £20-30 

272 A gentleman's black top hat, approx size 7, complete with box £30-50 

273 A pair of wooden butter pats £5-10 

274 4 various silk embroidered panels £10-20 

275 A black aircraft recognition model of a Lancaster Bomber £15-25 

276 A Crawford chocolate biscuit tin, the lid decorated a Musketeer £3-5  

277 A gentleman's black and grey light weight bowler hat by Christie, complete with box 

£20-40 

278 15 Dinky model aircraft numbered - 715, 728, 734, 731, 726 x2, 736, 724, 712, 725, 718, 

732, 739, 730, 710 x2 £30-50 

279 A Meccano model of a Royal Air Force Bi-plane 18", together with a blue pressed metal 

model of an aircraft with parasol wing 18" £20-40 

280 2 Meccano models of RAF sea planes and 1 other model of a twin seated sea plane 11" 

£30-50 

281 A Triang red pressed model of a crane and 1 other £20-40 

282 A Meccano Airport service set no. 4 £20-30 

283 A Meccano model bi-plane marked G-ELYU, 18" £20-40 

284 A Meccano model of a Royal Air Force twin seat, 3 engined sea bi-plane 18" £20-30 

285 A Meccano model of a Royal Air Force passenger bi-plane £20-40 

286 A Triang model of a transport van no. 200 £20-30 

287 2 Corgi glider and trailer sets no. 12 £20-40 

288 A Meccano style model of a Royal Air Force bi-plane 11", 1 other in green 11" and a 

pressed metal model of a twin seat aircraft marked G-EXSF £20-30 

289 5 Minic model ships - HMS Bulwark, HMS Vanguard, KMS Bismarck, KMS 



 

 

Scharnhorst and RMS Queen Mary £30-50 

290 A Harold electric model boat together with an Sutcliffe clockwork day boat £20-30 

291 A collection of various lead and rubber figures of soldiers £20-30 

292 A collection of various lead figures of soldiers, cowboys and knights £20-30 

293 A collection various Continental lead figures of soldiers £30-50 

294 A quantity of various lead figures of mounted soldiers including  4 Camel Corps £20-40 

295 A quantity of various lead figures of soldiers, 4 horse guards, a field piece, a Lewis Gun 

and operator and 6 others £20-30 

296 A Dinky model of an Empress Flying Boat, boxed £20-30 

297 A Dinky model of a Singapore Flying Boat, contained in a facsimile box £15-25 

ILLUSTRATED 
298 A Dinky model of a Pan-American Airways Clipper Mk 3, contained in a facsimile box 

£15-25 ILLUSTRATED 

299 A Dinky model of a Mayo Composite, contained in a facsimile box £20-30  

ILLUSTRATED 
300 A Dinky model of a De Havilland Comet no. 702, boxed £20-30 

301 A Dinky model of a Caravelle SE210 air liner no. 997 £20-30 

302 A model of RMS Queen Mary and 21 various other model boats £20-30 

303 15 various model submarines £15-25 

304 30 various miniature models of war ships  £20-30 

305 A Meccano Ships of the British Navy model no. 50, boxed (missing Destroyer Amazon 

Class) £20-40 

306 A Meccano model of The Normandie no. 53C, boxed £20-30 

307 39 various model war ships £30-50 

308 A Hornby model 3 speed boat and 1 other Hornby speed boat £20-30 

309 4 models of paddle steamers, 2 tugs, a Luxury liner and 4 other boats £20-30 

310 A Budgie model of a London Taxi no. 101, a Budgie railway engine 224 and 4 Budgie 

Route Master buses  236, all boxed £20-40 

311 6 Dinky traffic lights, 8 Dinky Belisha beacons and 21 other various road signs £40-60 

312 A quantity of various Britains and other figures £20-30 

313 A Lesney model Showman's Engine, a Lesney model LCC Ambulance and a small 

collection of toy cars £5-10  

314 2 model George VI pillar boxes, 2 plastic telephone kiosks, a blue pillar box, 6 various 

petrol pumps, an RAC Patrolman and 2 AA boxes £30-40 

315 3 model telephone kiosks, 2 pillar boxes, 5 keep left bollards, 1 other bollard and 14 

various road signs £20-30  

316 10 various model traffic lights, 7 Belisha beacons and 6 various street lamps £20-30 

317 3 model oil pumps, 5 traffic lights, 2 Belisha beacons, 2 keep left bollards, a bollard and 

3 petrol pumps £20-30 

318 10 various metal road signs £15-20 

319 5 model bus stop signs, a blue kiosk, a blue pillar box, 24 various road signs £20-30 

320 2 plastic Star Trek figures - Mr Spock and Captain Kirk, dated 2005 £5-10 

321 A Dinky model of an Imperial Airways Liner Frobisher Class in original box and a Dinky 

model of an Empire flying boat in facsimile box £20-30 

322 2 Dinky models of an Avro York A70, boxed £30-50 

323 2 Dinky models of a Whitley bomber  boxed and a Dinky model of a  De Havilland 

Albatross boxed £40-60 



 

324 A Dinky model of an Air France Vickers Viscount 60E together with a model of a 

Vickers Viscount Air Liner no. 706, both boxed £30-50 

325 A Dinky model of a  Sikorsky S58 helicopter, ditto 60D, a Westland Sikorsky helicopter 

no. 716 and a Bristol 173 helicopter no.715 £30-50 

326 A Dinky model of a Vickers Viscount 800 BEA Air Liner no. 708 together with a Dinky 

model of a Nord 2501 Noratlas no. 804 (2) £30-50 

327 A Dinky model of a Boeing Flying Fortress no. 62G, boxed together with 6 Dinky 

models of Supermarine Spitfires no. 62E £40-60 

328 A Dinky model of a Vickers Hawker Hunter no. 736, a Dinky model of a Supermarine 

Swift Fighter no. 734 and a Dinky model of a  Mystere IV A. M. Dassault 60A, all boxed 

£20-30 

329 A Dinky model of a Percival Gull aeroplane no. 60K and 3 Dinky models Gloucester 

Gladiators £20-30 

330 A Dinky model of a Singapore Flying Boat in facsimile box £15-20 

331 3 Dinky models of a P.IB Lightning Fighter no. 737, a Gloster Javelin Fighter no. 737, a 

De Havilland 110 Sea Vixen no. 738 and a Vautour S.N.C.A.S.O no. 60B, all boxed  

  £30-50 

332 2 Dinky models of a Lufthansa Airways Boeing 737 no. 717 together with 2 models of 

Dinky Beechcraft C55, all boxed £20-30 

333 A Dinky  model of a Beechcraft S55 no. 710, a Dinky model of a Hawker Harrier no. 

722 and 2 Dinky models of Hawker Siddley H.S 125 Executive jets, boxed £30-50 

334 A quantity of Dinky and other WWII and later model aircraft £30-50 

335 A Dinky Spitfire Mk III Diamond Jubilee model aircraft, boxed £10-20 

336 A Mettoy plastic model of a Bristol Britannia, Type 175, boxed £15-25 

337 7 model platform double sided advertising boards, 1 other marked Eastbourne and 5 

porters wheels £30-50 

338 A collection of various model petrol pumps etc £20-30 

339 6 model station platform scales, various kiosks etc £20-30 

340 An Astra model anti aircraft search light, boxed £20-30 

341 A Hornby pressed metal level crossing and 3 Hornby railway signals £20-30 

342 A 1977 Crescent Toy model of the Royal Coach and a Schuko model Police Car, base 

marked Alimcar 5340 £20-30 

343 2 Slot Car models of minis and various other toy cars £20-30 

344 A replica pierced brass AA badge marked Stenson Cooke, together with a Guernsey 

badge £30-50 

345 An RAC full members chrome radiator badge £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

346 An RAC associate members badge F94014 together with a plastic ditto £20-30 

347 An AA commercial vehicles radiator badge no. V159267 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

348 3 RAC enamelled lapel badges, a brass AA collar dog, a plastic ditto and a collection of 

various AA keys £20-30 

349 2 AA beehive badges marked 89335R and 7957T £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

350 An early brass AA badge no. 493136 and 1 other 8A19676 £30-50 

351 A pair of Antique brass candle snuffers £3-5 

 

352 A carved Eastern hardstone plaque of a horse and cart 7 1/2"  and a  figure of a mythical 

beast 4" (chip to base) £5-10  

353 A brass sovereign balance marked H Hayams 22 Cornhill, contained in a leather carrying 



 

 

case £20-40 

354 A pair of oval cast brass dishes decorated reclining cherubs raised on 4 paw feet, 6"  

  £15-20 

355 A carved Eastern figure of a stylised turtle 6" and 2 circular  Eastern carved hardstone 

jars and covers £15-25 

356 An Avery brass letter scale and weights together with a brass letter balance (f) £20-30 

357 4 reproduction Eastern snuff bottles £20-30 

358 A Jeppesen CSG-8A computer £10-20 

359 A chromium plated model Spitfire 8" £20-30 

360 An aluminium model of a Stucker 87, the wings with Swastika marked Dieppe Sicily 

Reggio Salerno Elba & South France Maples 1944 £30-50 

361 An aluminium model of a Wellington bomber 6" £20-30 

362 A steel pig stick bayonet and scabbard £10-20 

363 A Kukri complete with 2 skinning knives £20-30 

364 A Wilkinson's double edged bayonet complete with scabbard £20-30 

365 A turned wooden police truncheon marked Holburn GS £20-30 

366 A German Republic dagger complete with dagger hanger, the blade marked 79716, with 

original cardboard box £50-75 

367 A collection of various tins £30-50 

368 A collection of various small tins £25-35 

369 A good collection of various tins £30-50 

370 A collection of various tins £20-30 

371 A collection of old gramophone needle tins £30-50 

372 5 various Golden Pyramid gramophone needle tins £20-30 

373 A collection of various gramophone needle tins £25-35 

374 A plastic carton containing a collection of various gramophone needles etc £20-30 

375 A good collection of various gramophone needle tins £20-30 

376 A collection of various gramophone needles, sharpeners etc £20-30 

377 A box of various Dinky and other empty cardboard boxes £20-30 

378 A Hornby metal platform and station and other pressed metal platforms etc £20-30 

379 A table top 4 drawer card index containing various postcards £50-75 

380 A handsome Victorian leather bound photograph album with polished white stone cover 

and malachite panels to the centre with gilt corner embellishment (crack to cover), boxed 

£100-150 

381 A green plastic album of various British stamps £20-30 

382 A blue album - The Cornwell collection of stamps £30-50 

383 A red album of various stamps together with the Sea Horse album of stamps and a Blue 

Lagoon album of stamps £20-30 

384 2 1974 Churchill and Payne Stamp presentation packs etc £10-20 

385 The George VI Silver Wedding Stamp album together with The Victory and Peace stamp 

album (2) £20-30 

386 The Centurion stamp album £30-50 

387 2 Stanley Gibbons plastic albums of First Day Covers £30-50 

388 A quantity of various loose stamps, mostly India £10-20 

389 A collection of various menus etc £20-30 

390 A collection of various ephemera etc, including postcards of Ypres £20-30 

391 An album of various cuttings relating to commercial vehicles £10-20 



 

392 A collection of various diaries, Almanacs etc £10-20 

393 A good collection of various match box covers £20-30 

394 A blue album containing a collection of various greetings and Valentines cards and 

embroidered cards from the  First World War etc £50-75 

395 A red album containing various greetings cards, scraps etc £30-50 

396 A purple coloured album containing various greetings cards etc £20-30 

397 An orange album containing theatre programmes etc £30-50 

398 A black album containing various greetings cards together with a blue album of greetings 

and Valentine cards £30-50 

399 A red album containing a collection of various book marks £20-30 

400 A good collection of various greetings cards etc £20-30 

401 An album containing a collection of old bank notes, paper milk bottle tops, Co-operative 

metal tokens etc £20-30 

402 2 Nestle's Wonders of the World picture card albums, a Moore British Marbles album, a 

Cadbury's British Marbles album and 1 other This England  £5-10  

403 A Victor RAC 45rpm record - Elvis Sings Suspicious Minds and 9 other 45rpm records 

£10-20 

404 A good Victorian album of letter head crests including Regiments, Royalty etc £50-75 

405 A set of circular playing cards advertising Sadia automatic electrical water heaters, cased 

£10-20 

406 Part 1 "Elements of Practice Medicine" £10-20 

407 A facsimile letter marked Chartwell Kent, My husband and I appreciate so much your 

kind thought of us at this time, we send you our warmest thanks, Clementine Churchill £20-30 

408 A blue card album containing a collection of postcards £20-30 

409 A metal table top 2 drawer filing cabinet containing various postcards £50-75 

410 A collection of various cigarette cards £40-60 

411 A collection of various cigarette cards, mostly John Players, Wills, Lambert & Butler 

£40-60 

412 A collection of various Cornflakes collectors cards, John Players cigarette cards, tea cards 

etc, etc, £30-50 

413 A red album containing a collection of various first day covers £20-30 

414 A Silver Jubilee stamp album 1936 together with a Coronation stamp album 1937 £25-35 

415 John Hunt "The Ascent of Everest", Colin Forbes proof copy "Dead Lock", Judy Garland 

and first edition 1979 "The Secret Life of Queen Victoria" and a map of Roman Britain £10-20 

416 W Keble Martin first edition "Over The Hills" and 3 other books £10-20 

417 Charles Searle "The Specialist" together with "Special Forms For Services to 

Commemorate His Late Majesty Edward VII" etc £5-10  

418 Volume II "Field Artillery Drill 1889" together with "The Browning 303 Mk II Gun" 

hand book and "The Field Craft Sniping and Intelligence" hand book (3) £20-30 

419 A quantity of various tea cards £5-10  

420 A Victorian fabric covered photograph album containing various black and white 

photographs £30-50 

421 A metal 2 drawer table top filing cabinet containing a collection of various postcards  

  £40-60 

422 5 albums of modern postcards £10-20 

423 A cardboard box containing 23 various scrap albums £20-30 

425 A leather bound illustrated Family Bible £5-10  



 

 

426 1 volume "Practical Ship Building Volume Two, Diagrams and Illustrations" £30-40 

427 2 editions of "Sunday Home 1877 and 1878" together with vols 1 - 3 "History of The 

United States" £10-20 

428 Archibald Forbes, G A Henty & Major Arthur Griffiths volumes 1 and 2 "Battles of The 

19th Century" £20-30 

429 Edward Walford volumes 1-6 "Old and New London" together with 1 volume 

Hutchinsons "Picturesque Europe" £20-30 

430 Volumes 1-3 "The Great War" together with 3 volumes "The Great War, I Was There" 

£30-50 

431 Carl E Meyer "Teotihuacan", 1 vol. "Mexico on Stone", 1 vol. "Indian Art of Central 

America", 1 vol. "Maya" £20-30 

432 A red album of various World stamps £20-30 

433 A large cardboard box containing a collection of various ephemera etc £20-30 

434 A small collection of various ephemera £10-20 

435 A green and cream ground Chinese rug 71" x 46" £30-50 

436 A contemporary Aubusson style Belgian cotton rug with floral decoration 57" x 49"  

 £60-70 

437 A contemporary blue and brown ground Belouch rug with all over geometric design 54" 

x 32" £40-50 

438 A contemporary Persian yellow ground rug with all-over geometric design 59" x 40" 

£150-200 

439 A contemporary Belgian cotton beige ground runner 108" x 30" £60-80 

440 A contemporary red and black ground Belouch rug 54" x 31" £40-50 

441 A contemporary gold coloured Aubusson style rug 89" x 60" £125-150 

442 A contemporary red ground and floral patterned Eastern rug 66" x 36" £10-20 

443 A contemporary red ground Persian rug the centre decorated a standing camel 54" x 38" 

£90-120  

444 A tan ground Eyadi rug 91" x 67" £80-120 

445 A contemporary Persian blue ground rug with central rose medallions 58" x 57" £90-120  

446 A  machine made white and pink ground Eastern style carpet 107" x 72" £20-30 

447 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 109" x 71" £30-50 

448 A contemporary red ground Belouch rug with stylised fern to the centre 50" x 31" £40-50 

449 A contemporary tan ground Belgian cotton style rug 66" x 50" £60-80  

450 An Indian green ground and floral patterned crescent shaped hearth rug 56" £20-30 

451 A contemporary pink ground Kashkai rug, 97" x 62" £120-150  

452 A red ground Belouch rug 78" x 41" £40-60 

453 A Chinese green ground and floral patterned rug 70" x 47" £10-20 

454 A Persian felt rug 123" x 57" £80-120 

455 A block print wall hanging decorated houses 87" x 100" £40-50 

456 A 19th Century Berlin wool work panel "Christ and Ruth at the Well" 35" x 26" £30-50 

457 3 various Ushabti figures 4" £30-50 

 

458 6 Lords cricket ground score cards - Clifton v Tonbridge 1937 x 2, 1938 x 2, 1939 and 

1941 £10-20 

459 A collection of black and white photographs and other ephemera relating to the state visit 

of the Queen and Churchill to Bermuda with other ephemera £15-25 

460 A suitcase containing a collection of various black and white portrait photographs, other 



 

ephemera and lace trim etc £10-20 

461 A War Office brass and green glass bank lamp £75-100 ILLUSTRATED 

462 A Georgian polished steel key marked GR, 86 Greenwich Park £20-30 

463 6 1930's coloured Mickey Mouse magic lantern slides, together with 6 coloured magic 

lantern slides and 1 other packet of magic lantern slides  £10-20 

464 A box of various ephemera including Greetings cards etc £20-30 

465 A stock book of stamps and a collection of various first day covers £20-30 

466 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 6" £15-20 

467 A square English pewter cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, 

raised on bracket feet 4" £20-30 

468 A Victorian cylindrical embossed brass spring box 4" £20-30 

469 A pair of 19th Century copper and brass candlesticks supported by figures of griffins 6" 

£10-20 

470 A Scots folding opera hat £20-30 

472 An oak and silver plated tantalus complete with 2 hobnail cut spirit decanters 13 1/2" (no 

key) £75-125 

473 A rectangular crocodile handbag with gilt metal mounts 9" £30-50 

474 A light weight bowler hat by Christie, approx size 7 £20-40 

475 A miniature wooden spinning wheel £30-50 

476 G & H Bunce, a black and white team photograph of Whyteleaf Albion Football Club 

1927 - 1928, winners of the Surrey Junior Cup, Junior Champion Cup and the Croydon Charity 

Cup 7 1/2" x 10" £25-30 

477 A red and yellow Meccano set, boxed £20-30 

478 A quantity of various toys £10-20 

479 An old brown leather Gladstone bag £20-40 

480 3 pairs of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £30-50 

481 A circular Eastern wooden jardiniere or urn stand 10" £5-10 

482 A 19th Century Continental dome shaped leather covered hat box, the lid marked Louis 

de Montesquiou 15" £30-50 

483 A circular copper kettle, a brass trivet and a pair of brass candlesticks, a wooden blotter 

and other items £20-30 

484 A Britains Historical series box containing a George VI Coronation Coach (f), various 

figures of Light Guards, Yeoman of the Guard, Postillions etc £20-40 

485 A Blundell slide rule together with a beer hydrometer £20-30 

486 A plastic hanging double sided sign - Triang Toys Last Longer £30-50 

487 A 20th Century Russian lacquered trinket box  with fairy tale scene to lid 4" £20-30 

488 A YashicaFlex camera and various other photographic equipment and cameras used by 

Ted Bilsdon late of British Pathe Mirror Group Newspapers etc £30-50 

489 A stoneware flagon marked Gaymer's Cider £10-20 

490 A green beadwork bag, 2 white evening bags and a black silk bag containing a sewing kit 

£20-30 

491 An Edwardian album of various sketches etc £20-40 

492 A Turkish tubularphone, contained in a wooden box  £20-30 

493 2 old gin straps and a pair of wrought iron fire dogs £10-20 

494 A brass oil lamp with opaque shade and clear glass chimney £10-20 

495 A quantity of various linen £15-25 

496 An Eastern parasol £10-20 



 

 

497 A reproduction Victorian style porcelain doll with articulated limbs 25" together with a 

small doll 8" £30-50 

498 A Victorian 3 piece brass fireside companion set comprising shovel, tongs and poker, 

together with a pair of matching fire dogs £100-150 

499 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a Pokerwork frame 30" x 18" 

£20-30 

500 A lady's short length fur coat £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All 

successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT 

(17.25% inclusive).  

 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 

 

576 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing girl with crinoline dress 5" £10-20 

577 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing girl with crinoline dress 5" £10-20 

578 A Royal Doulton figure - Standing lady in a white dress 6" £10-20 

579 A Royal Doulton figure - Ninette RD468/70 £40-60 

580 A Royal Doulton figure - Rose Flowers of Love 3709 £30-50 

581 A Royal Doulton figure - Regal Lady HN2709 £25-35 

582 A Royal Doulton figure - Josephine HN4223 £25-35 

583 A circular Doulton Slater salt glazed jardiniere 9" £30-50 

584 10 various Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Boy Scout, Scout Leader, Pilot, Chef, 

William Read Tears, Guide Leader, William Listening Intently, Deuce Tennis, Sister Mary 

Barbara and On The Fairway - Golfer £100-150 



 

585 A Wade figure of a seated brown kitten 4"  and a Wade Special Millennium edition 

figure of Robbie Byrnes 8" £5-10 

587 A Royal Doulton figure, Images of Nature Series - The Home Coming HN3502 1986 

£60-80 

588 3 Beswick figures - Welsh Mountain Pony in Black - special colourway, Huntsman 

limited edition no. 236 and Arab Stallion - Bay £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

589 A Royal Copenhagen club shaped vase decorated Frederiksborg Castle 10" £20-30 

590 A handsome 19th Century terracotta figure of a standing boy and girl, base marked FR? 

(some light chips to base) 18" £100-200 ILLUSTRATED 

591 A 19th Century lustre tankard with Masonic decoration, motto and frog to the interior 5" 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

592 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Poodles 7" £50-75  

593 A Moorcroft Clematis Magnolia pattern ginger jar and cover, the base with signature 

mark and impressed Moorcroft England 6 1/2" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

594 A  modern Moorcroft Hibiscus pattern  club shaped vase, the base impressed Moorcroft 

and incised AW 5 1/2"  £50-75  ILLUSTRATED 

595 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a dancing Crinoline lady and gentleman 

9" £50-75 

596 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with colourful hat 11" (thumb f) £15-20 

597 A Lladro figure of a standing lady with parasol 13" £40-60 

598 A Coalport limited edition figure - The Flower Seller 1993 £20-30 

599 A Royal Doulton figure - Jennifer 1994 HN3447 £25-35 

600 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a mother with 2 babies 3" and 1 other in the form of 

a seated lady reading a book with cat 2 1/2" £5-10  

601 A Soviet Russian figure of a Sea Lion 5" £5-10  

602 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Pig Wig, Miss Moppet and Pigling Grand £20-30 

603 A Goebel figure of a standing Red Setter 7" £10-20 

604 A Beswick figure of a standing Boxer dog £10-20 

605 2 Prattware pot lids - Shrimping Scene and Dogs Knocking Over a Cauldron £30-40 

606 A 19th Century circular Derby style inkwell (f and r) 5" £30-40 

607 A pair of 20th Century Sevres style porcelain models of eggs decorated cherubs etc 6" 

£90-120 

608 A pair of Victorian green glass and white enamel overlay vases decorated deers, 7"  

  £10-20 

609 M J Swedan, an Art Glass vase, the base with signature 5" £10-20 

610 A pair of Continental red glass globular shaped vases with gilt metal mounts 2" £20-30 

611 A modern Lalique glass figure in the form of a diving carp 3" £75-100 

612 An Okra green opaque Art Glass globular shaped vase with swirled neck 4 1/2" and a 

smaller ditto 2 1/2" £30-50 

613 An Okra brown opaque Art Glass club shaped vase 8 1/2" £40-60 

614 An Okra purple and silver opaque globular shaped Art Glass vase by Merlins Webb, 5" 

£30-50 

615 A rectangular clear glass scent bottle and stopper 3", an Isle of Wight glass paperweight 

in the form of an apple (stork f), together with a blue glass ornament in the form of a shell 5" 

£25-35 

616 A Lalique square glass dressing table jar, the lid decorated the mask of a dog 4" (chip to 

lid) £75-125 



 

 

617 A Republic of German clear glass scent bottle with stopper 9" £20-30 

618 A 19th Century Bohemian red and white enamelled glass vase of trumpet form  with 

floral decoration 8 1/2" £80-120 

619 A pair of 19th/20th Century Continental brass and porcelain candlesticks with floral 

decoration 7 1/2" £40-60 

620 A  pair of 19th/20th Continental porcelain figures in the form of a gentleman with 

pheasant and lady with bird cage, the base with crowned S mark (some chips to fingers) 6 1/2" 

£60-80 

621 A pair of Continental porcelain arbour figures of boy and girl 4 1/2" £35-45 

622 A Victorian Royal Worcester tea plate with blue and gilt banding 7" together with a 

matching cup and saucer, the reverse with blue Royal Worcester mark and 6 dots £10-20 

623 A pair of 18th/19th Century Delft jugs with floral decoration raised on spreading feet 4 

1/2" (some chips) £70-90 

624 An 18th/19th Century shaped blue and white candle stand, raised on 4 globular supports 

7" £50-75 

625 A Continental porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs 8" £80-120 

626 14 various Royal Doulton Winnie the Pooh figures - Deputy Eeyore, Things Could Get 

Messy, Head Chef, Littlest Chef, Eeyore's Special Recipe, Howdy Sheriff, Presents & Parties, 

Big Chief Pooh, Little Indian, Yee Hah Tigger, Christopher Robins Strums a Melody, Story 

Time in 100 Acre Wood, Tea for Two (x2) and A Party for Me - How Grand (f) £200-250 

627 A Wedgwood blue Jasperware bowl 5", do. pin tray 6", 3 ditto blue dishes decorated bull, 

ram and classical figures, a green dish decorated the Arms of the City of London 4"  

  £10-20 

628 4 various Royal Doulton Disney figures - Aeriel, Jasmine, Dopey and Mickey Mouse 

Club £40-60 

629 2 19th Century Royal Crown Derby plates 7" £15-25 

630 A Royal Doulton blue soup bowl decorated mythical beasts 8" together with a green 

enamelled dish with floral decoration 8" £5-10 

631 A Beswick Bunnykins money box in the form of a book together with a circular 

mushroom shaped musical box £15-20 

632 A Wedgwood Peter Rabbit plate, do. bowl, do. twin handled mug, do. mug, money box 

and egg cup £15-25  

633 An antique terracotta figure of a standing lady (head f) 5 1/2" £15-25 

634 A pair of 18th Century porcelain cups with famille vert decoration £20-30 

635 A Masons ironstone Imari pattern sauce boat, the base with black Masons mark and 

marked Higginbotham & Sons of Dublin 7" (chipped and cracked) £30-40 

636 A 1930's Royal Art Pottery childrens beaker together with a plate and bowl (cracked)  

  £5-10  

637 A handsome pair of 19th Century Japanese Canton Famille Rose club shaped porcelain 

vases decorated courtly figures 18" £1000-1500   

 

638 A circular famille vert porcelain plate, the reverse with 6 character mark 8" and 2 circular 

plates 4" £10-20 

639 A pair of 18th Century Oriental plates decorated trees 9" £20-30 

640 An 18th Century Oriental blue and white jug with strapwork handle and cover, decorated 

stylised Willow pattern 5" £50-75 

641 A miniature Oriental blue and white rolleau vase 3" together with 3 other miniature vases 



 

£30-50 

642 A 19th Century Japanese circular Imari porcelain bowl with panelled decoration 8 1/2" 

£30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

643 A  19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain lobed shaped bowl with floral decoration 

(cracked) 9" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

644 An Oriental porcelain vase decorated birds amidst branches, the base decorated 8 

character mark 6 1/2" together with a circular Canton jar and cover 2" and a small collection of 

Oriental machine made fabric £20-30 

645 A circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed border and floral decoration 12" and 

2 late Japanese blue and white egg shell porcelain cups and saucers £10-20 

646 An Eastern circular blue and white floral plate with floral decoration 9" (slight chip to 

rim) £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

647 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Aunt Pettitoes, a Woodland collection character jug - 

PC Brock 4" and an oval soap dish and soap decorated Tales of Beatrix Potter £5-10 

648 An Arcadian WWI model tank decorated Arms of Petersfield and 2 crested china models 

of aeroplanes decorated the Arms of Brighton and Worthing £20-30 

649 5 various miniature Wade figures of Monks £5-10 

650 A Victorian 1897 enamelled Jubilee beaker, an 1897 Jubilee mug, an Edward VII 

Coronation mug decorated The Arms of Hove and 2 George VI circular Coronation coasters 

£20-30 

651 An Eweni Welsh Art Pottery brown glazed shaped vase 5", 1 other Art Pottery vase 4", 

an Art Pottery jug and a circular dish £5-10  

652 A glass double ended infant feeding bottle, the Alenburys Feeder together with a circular 

plate decorated Oriental figures £5-10 

653 A circular Honiton cream jug 3" and an egg cup 2" £10-20 

654 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Tally Ho DB12 4" £20-30 

655 A Carltonware Guiness advertising figure - My Goodness My Guiness in the form of a 

standing porter, the impressed base marked Carltonware 4" £20-30 

656 A Goebel figure of a Robin 4" (beak f and r) £3-5  

657 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures in the form of children musicians 7"  

  £20-30 

658 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl with lobed borders 8 1/2" and 1 other 9 

1/2" £20-30 

659 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain dish decorated birds amidst branches 7 1/2" 

£20-30 

660 A circular Poole Pottery scenic plate 6" and 1 other plate decorated a bird 5" £10-20 

661 A Wedgwood octagonal pink lustre bowl, the interior decorated butterflies, the base with 

Horton vase mark 9" and number Z4827 (f and r) £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

662 A Victorian Royal Worcester wall pocket in the form of a flower head, the reverse with 

green Worcester mark and 12 dots, marked 107 together with a Locke & Co Worcester blush 

ivory pepper pot (2) £20-30 

663 A square Royal Copenhagen ashtray decorated a 3 masted ship, the reverse marked 

Skoleskibet Denmark (slight chip to rim) £5-10 

664 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figure - Gentleman Mouse £15-25 

665 A glass paperweight in the form of a pineapple 6" £20-30 

666 A 19th Century classical head and shoulders portrait plaque of a gentleman 2" contained 

in a circular frame £30-50 



 

 

667 A Masons twin handled jardiniere 12", the base marked Fenton (f and r) £15-25 

668 A 20th Century Leedsware white glazed oyster shaped table centre piece/oyster stand 11" 

£60-80 

669 A pair of cut glass club shaped decanters and stoppers £20-30 

670 A pair of Oriental blue and white porcelain urns and covers, the bases with 4 character 

marks 13" (f) £20-30 

671 A Whitefriars triangular shaped black smoked glass vase 7" £20-40 

672 A Victorian white glazed pottery jug with serpent decoration 14" £20-30 

673 A pair of Victorian Burmeseware style club shaped vases, with leaf decoration 7" £5-10  

674 A Design Studio figure - Nicole 10" £15-25 

675 2 Royal Doulton limited edition of 250 character jugs - Sailor D7263, boxed £45-55 

676 A Saddler style white glazed teapot, the bottom impressed WH? 9" £20-30 

677 A Masons blue glazed ironstone ginger jar and cover together the a ditto green 5" £20-30 

678 A Masons style octagonal jug, the base with impressed mark (f and r) 8" £20-30 

679 A Continental green glazed pottery figure of a standing monk with flagon 10" £20-30 

680 A 19th Century Bargeware teapot marked A Present From a Friend 11" £30-50 

681 A 19th Century Continental porcelain table centre piece base with floral decoration 14" (f 

and r) £30-50 

682 A pair of red cut glass club shaped vases, decorated roses 7" £5-10  

683 A Wedgwood Peter Rabbit money box in the form of 5 stacked books 5" £10-20 

684 A pair of 19th Century Bristol blue glass finger bowls 5" £20-30 

685 A collection of miscellaneous cottages including 9 House of Fortune, Berkhamsted Town 

Hall and The Toby Inn by  Hilary McDonald,  £25-35 

686 A circular pierced blue and white dish 8" and a blue and white bowl £10-20 

687 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian pottery model of a galleon, base marked Rhavens and 

incised 14256 13" £30-40 

688 A pair of Victorian Ault pottery vases in the form of ivy clad tree trunks 7" £35-45 

689 A Doulton circular cut glass bowl 7" £10-20 

690 A Wedgwood circular Majolica plate 9" (chip to rim) and 1 other (chip to rim and 

cracked) £10-20 

691 2 glass spirit levels 4" £20-30 

692 A 19th Century blue and white Staffordshire ironstone meat plate 18" together with 2 

others 16" £30-50 

693 A pair of Victorian cut glass club shaped decanters and 2 other decanters £20-30 

694 A circular 19th Century Prattware bread dish decorated a Country Scene 12" £10-20 

695 A Clarice Cliff circular twin handled cream glazed tureen and cover with floral 

decoration 10" £15-25 

696 A Royal Doulton figure - The Wood Pecker 7" together with 1 other - Christmas Lady 

2007 9" £20-30 

697 A handsome green glass and inlaid silver 5 piece desk set comprising: lozenge shaped 

tray 8", straight edge 12", rectangular dish 9" (chipped), blotter 5" and dish 4" £50-75 

698 A 19th Century green glazed pottery 5 bar toast rack and a white glazed 4 piece egg cruet 

£10-20 

699 A Victorian blue glass wall pocket 8" £20-30 

700a A circular glass paperweight, 2 Harmony Kingdom pens, A pair of Royal Doulton 

Lavender rose salt and pepper pots, 2 Fragrance lamps and other items £50-75 

701 A rectangular French salt glazed water filter 12" £40-60 



 

702 A faceted glass spirit burner contained in a mahogany case with hinged lid £10-20 

703 A 19th Century blue and white semi-china triangular shaped dish 13" together with an 

Art Glass vase 9 1/2" £70-90 

704 9 various Lilliput Lane, David Simpson Countryside Collection plaques £40-60 

705 2 George VI Coronation beakers and a collection of other Coronation ware £5-10  

706 2 French green glass soda siphons £10-20 

707 An Edwardian circular twin handled pottery jardiniere raised on 3 hoof feet 9" £20-30 

708 A French turquoise pottery 3 piece garniture decorated mythical birds £75-100 

709 10 various Fraser Creations British Heritage Collection models - Tower of London, 

Stirling Castle, Hampton Court Palace x 2, Royal Albert Hall, Round Tower Windsor Castle, 

Royal Ancient club House, Anne Hathaways Cottage and Holyrood Palace  

  £30-50 

710 A Victorian part Coalport tea service together with 4 Royal Crown Derby coffee saucers 

and cans £20-30 

711 A stoneware flagon marked H Lindup Wine Spirit Merchant Horsham 18", 1 other 

marked G W & F A Crooke Brewers & Spirit Merchants Guildford A59 18", 1 other marked W 

Holden Wine & Spirit Merchant Horsham numbered 384 11" (3) £20-40 

712 A Yorkshire Ancient Border of Foresters Centenary mug 1934 (cracked), an Edward VII 

1911 Coronation mug and 12 various other mugs £15-25 

713 A Victorian jetware teapot, a stoneware hotwater bottle and other decorative items etc 

£10-20 

714 An oval blue Art Glass dish 12", 2 small Art Glass dishes and a collection of various Art 

Glass £20-30 

715 A salt glazed flagon marked Challen & Son Wine & Spirit Merchant Storrington 11" 

together with 3 other flagons marked H T Challen & Co  (1 cracked) (4) £30-50 

717 A Copeland porcelain table centre piece in the form of a shell (f), a pair of figures, a 

sugar bowl in the form of an apple etc  10-20 

718 A circular pottery jardiniere stand with floral decoration raised on a stand, the base in the 

form of a standing heron 14" £20-30 

719 9 circular Wedgwood year plates 1976 - 1984 and 1 other Shakespeare's character All 

The Worlds a Stage 10" £20-30 

720 An Art Deco style yellow glazed pottery jug, a Victorian yellow glazed jug, a Doulton 

twin handled tureen (chipped) and matching ladle and sundry other ceramics £20-30 

721 2 Lesser & Pavey resin figures of standing ladies £10-20 

722 A turned oak biscuit barrel, an Eastern parasol, a wooden box containing a small 

collection of coins, a cut glass bowl, a small collection of books and other decorative ceramics 

etc £20-30 

723 2 cut glass vase, raised on spreading feet 10", 2 cut glass circular bowls 9" and 8" 

together with a small collection of other cut glass items £20-30 

724 A pair of waisted pottery vases (some chips) 7" together with 8 French pottery plates 

decorated humerous scenes 8" £50-75 

725 3 Victorian octagonal clear glass ice dishes with red vinery decoration 8" (some  chips) 

£10-20 
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OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 
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Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

726 J Gilbert, watercolour drawing, portrait "J Freemantle" signed and dated 1856 22" x 18" 

£350-450 

727 2 Victorian 3 dimensional silhouettes, couple taking tea and family scene with seated 

parents 7" x 9" contained in Hogarth frames £30-40 

728 Steven Grayford, a coloured print "Study of a Barn Owl" 18" x 15" £10-20 

729 A gouache portrait "Seated Boy Dressed as a Sailor" marked Paget G C Ellaby, 

indistinctly signed and dated 1892 19" x 13" £20-30 

730 Watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene with Figure Riding" 10" x 18" indistinctly signed 

and dated 1887 £20-30 

731 19th Century watercolour drawing "Dartford Creek" with inscription 7" x 18" £20-30 

732 A Cole, a pair of oil paintings on canvas "River Cottage" and "River Scene with Figure 

Fishing" 16" x 24" (slight hole to the latter" £50-75 

733 Oil painting on board "Moorland Scene with River" monogrammed W L, 10" x 17"  

  £30-50 

734 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £100-150 

735 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £100-150 

736 H Brocklesby, watercolour drawing "Thatched Cottages" 9" x 14" £30-50  

737 19th Century pencil drawing "Beached Fishing Boats by Cliffs" 8" x 11 1/2" indistinctly 

signed £20-30 

738 After A W Haslehurst, a coloured print "Fishermen by Jetty with Boat" 11" x 13" £10-20 

739 Watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake with Figure Fishing" 13" x 11" £20-30 

 

740 Frederick J Knowles, watercolour "Trees by a Lake with Mountain in the Distance" 13" x 

10" £130-180 

741 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Interior Church Scene with Organ and Stained 

Glass Window" 14" x 9" (some foxing) £20-30 

742 H Brocklesby, oil painting on board, impressionist scene "River with Trees" 6 1/2" x 13" 

£30-50   



 

743 C T Passmore, watercolour drawing "Downland Ponies" 14" x 21" £50-75 

744 A Victorian watercolour drawing "Coastal Scene, Yarmouth" 10" x 14" £40-60 

745 Watercolour drawing "Fishing Fleet in the North Sea" 10" x 13" £40-60 

746 Deirdre Hart, oil on canvas "The Big Sur California" 15" x 19" £10-20 

747 H Brocklesby, watercolour drawing "Lane with Trees" signed and dated 1919 14" x 10" 

£30-50   

748 Watercolour drawing "Harbour Scene with Fishing Boats" 10" x 14" £20-30 

749 Watercolour drawing "Shore Scene with Rifleman and Martello Towers" 9" x 12" £30-50 

750 Watercolour drawing "Continental Harbour Scene with Canal, Fishing Boats and 

Figures" 8 1/2" x 12 1/2" £20-30 

751 Pencil drawing "Larkfield Hall Nea Liverpool, The Seat of F J Swanson" indistinctly 

signed 8" x 11" £20-30 

752 Katie Blackmore, modern Art watercolour "Mother and Children" 15" x 11" £100-150 

753 Oil on board, still life study "Vase of Carnations" 15" x 11" indistinctly signed £30-50 

754 After Blanire, a pair of monochrome etchings "Northampton from Hunsbury Hill and 

Darlington" £10-20 

756 After J M W Turner, a pair of coloured prints "Folkestone and Sandegate" 7" x 9" £10-20 

757 H Brocklesby, watercolour drawing "River Scene" 10" x 14 1/2" £10-20 

758 Edward Duncan, watercolour drawing "Lambeth Palace From the North Bank" 

monogrammed and dated 1882 6 1/2" x 9 1/2" £200-250 

759 Katie Blackmore, modern art watercolour drawing "Guardian Angel" 10" x 8" £100-150 

760 20th Century gouache drawing "Children Playing" indistinctly signed and dated '96 11" x 

14" £30-50 

761 Daniels, watercolour drawing "Brewery Dray Outside The Lamb and Flag" 12" x 15" 

£20-30 

762 19th Century watercolour drawing "Highland Landscape with Buildings" indistinctly 

signed to bottom left hand corner 9" x 14" £40-60 

763 John Paddy Carstairs, (film director and screen writer) 1950's oil on canvas "Park Scene 

with Figures Playing Cricket, Bandstand and Boating Lake etc" 13" x 21" £200-250 

764 Victorian oil painting on board "River Scene with Mountains and Foliage" 8" x 5 1/2" 

indistinctly signed £20-30 

765 D Hart, oil on board "Mount Stream - Yosemite National Park" 11" x 10" £10-20 

766 A Victorian watercolour drawing "Seated Girl with Noah's Ark" 7" x 7" £30-50 

767 Humerous watercolour drawing "Baby Wrapped in a Shawl" 3 1/2" x 3", indistinctly 

signed, bottom left hand corner £20-30 

768 Eastern watercolour on rice paper "Three Masted Sailing Ship" 7" x 11" (some holes)  

  £5-10 

769 After T Spilbergh, engraving "The South or Principal Front of Albemarle House" 10" x 

13" (some foxing and discolouration) £10-20 

770 F W Leader, Victorian oil on canvas "Wooded Scene with Track" 19" x 28" £100-150 

 

771 E Vanni, oil on canvas, impressionist "Continental Street Scene with Figures Walking" 

18 1/2" x 26" £100-150 

772 MacIvor?, watercolour drawing "Amicombe Hill Dartmoor" signed 9" x 27" £30-50 

773 19th Century oil on canvas "Mountain Scene with Lake and Cottage" 20" x 25" £50-75 

774 19th Century watercolour drawing, still life study "Birds Nest and Fruit" indistinctly 

signed 15" x 23" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 



 

 

775 Eastern watercolour drawing "Standing Nobleman" 9" x 4" £20-30 

776 C Hans, a pair of Victorian oil paintings on board "Mountain Scenes with Rivers" 8 1/2" 

x 18" £10-20 

777 Rosa Lee 1986, modern art oil paintings on canvas a pair, each marked to the reverse 

Rosa Lee '86  "Amphora I (Study for Gift)" and "Amphora II (Study for Gift) also written in 

black pen St Martins School of Art  15" x 11" £50-75 

778 Wylie, an etching "The Victoria Tower and Big Ben Westminster" 7" x 10" £50-75 

779 An 18th/19th Century oil painting on board "Lady Playing a Mandolin" 9" x 7" £100-150 

780 S Curtis, watercolour "Moored Fishing Boats" 13" x 10" £30-50 

781 An 18th Century print after L Knyff Delin "The Tower of London Commander in Chief" 

by the Rt. Hon. Robert L d Lucas no.5 14" x 20", crease to middle and slight tear top left hand 

corner £75-100 

782 An 18th Century print after L Knyff Delin "St James's House" 14 1/2" x 19", crease to 

centre £75-100 

783 18th Century coloured map - Lidalia 15" x 19" £30-50 

784 A pair of Oriental prints "Two Gentleman" 9" x 7" £30-50 

785 An Eastern watercolour drawing "Noble Riding Party" 9" x 5 1/2" £30-50 

786 An enhanced coloured print "Standing Classical Lady" 23" x 19" £40-60 

787 Arthur Trevor Haddon, watercolour drawing "River Scene with Trees and Cattle" 

dedicated to the front to My Friend John Hernaman and with dedication to the back "My dear old 

friend John Hernaman has taken a fancy to this childish production and is welcome to it.  I wish 

for his sake it was a hundred times better - A. Trevor Haddon, March 8 89, signed by John 

Hernaman dated 24.VI.1889 (some foxing) 9" x 13"   

  £100-200  

788 Watercolour drawing portrait "Charles 1st" 9" x 7" £20-30 

789 Avinash Chandra, oil painting on board  "Many Eyed White Head" the reverse with label 

typed Avinash Chandra, Born India 31,  Many Eyed White Head_60, written in pen Avinash 

Chandra 62 Ashbourne Avenue, London, NW14, stamped Bear Lane Gallery stock no. 27 and 

written -  From The Land of The Blind The Many Eyed Man is King  April 1960,  signed and 

dated 1960   26 1/2" x 20" £1000-1500 ILLUSTRATED 

790 C Morris, a pair of 18th Century oil paintings on canvas "Cottage by a Lane with Hills in 

Distance" 11" x 17" £500-700 

791 N Felix Palmer, watercolour drawing "Terrace And Buildings" signed and dated 1909 

10" x 12" £50-75 

792 Watercolour drawing "Cathedral Florence" indistinctly signed and dated 19" x 13"  

  £30-50 

793 Ronallo?, watercolour drawing "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 12" x 9" signed 

and dated '99 £40-60 

794 W Anderson, watercolour drawing "Country Cottage with Standing Figures" 7" x 10" 

£90-120 

 

795 Enid Alison Western, a pair of watercolour drawings "Apples and Spring Flowers" 11" x 

10" £40-60 

796 Victorian coloured print "Parade of the Scots Fusileer Guards at Buckingham Palace" 15" 

x 19" £50-75 

797 B Kulor? oil on canvas, still life study "Bowl and Vase of Flowers" 15" x 19" £30-50 

798 After E Dayes, a coloured print "First Regiment of Foot Guards" 12" x 14" £50-75 



 

799 An etching "Westminster Hospital", the reverse with Caxton Galleries Ltd label 8" x 10" 

£30-50 

800 A Continental watercolour drawing "Standing Lady with Musical Instrument" 10" x 7" 

£20-30 

801 A coloured print "The Royal Scotts Grays Charging" 19" x 29 1/2" £50-75 

802 William S Sturgess, a pastel drawing "Mail Coach with Horses" 18" x 27" signed  

  £100-150 

803 Dorothy King, gouache drawing "Seated Ballerina" 16" x 14" £20-30 

804 A Victorian monochrome print "Seated Mother and Child" 14" x 11" £20-30 

805 Rowland Suddaby, watercolour drawing "Winter on the River Stour Nayland" (some 

slight foxing)  17" x 21" £200-300 

806 After O S Harper, limited edition coloured print "Beer for the Bull" 16" x 20" £40-60 

807 Walter Knettel? Oil paintings on board, a pair, "Sailing Ships at Sunset and in 

Moonlight" 11" x 8" inscribed to the reverse Walter Knettel Dusseldorf 1947  £200-300 

808 A Bartolozzi style print "Children Playing" 5" oval £30-50 

809 Robert Tavener, limited edition lithograph 17/75 "Tythed Barn and Fence" 17" x 24" 

£40-60 

810 After David Shepherd, a signed coloured print "Standing Elephant" 10" x 9"  £20-30 

811 Elsie Gill, watercolour drawing, still life study "Sombrero and other Spanish Items" 

signed and dated July 1962 22" x 31" £40-60 

812 A coloured print "Wellington Rallying The Troops at Waterloo" 19" x 30" £50-75 

813 19th Century coloured print "The New Series of Ackerman's Costumes of the British 

Army No. 4 Grenadeer Guards" 14" x 10" £30-50 

814 19th Century oil painting on board "Sheep in a Wooded Area" 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50 

815 A 19th Century watercolour "Standing Eastern Nobleman" 5" oval £40-60 

816 An 18th/19th Century oil on canvas Portrait of a Seated Noble Woman Reading" 49" x 

39" (slight tear to canvas) £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

817 A Victorian oleograph "Study of Children Rescuing a Puppy" 22" x 17" £10-20 

818 Watercolour drawing "Armorial Shield" 9" x 6" £20-30 

819 W Eric Thorp, oil painting  "London Dock Scene" 7" x 9" signed £40-60 

820 H Burtoay, a pair of 19th Century oil paintings on board "Moorland Scenes" 6" x 9" and 

1 other "Country Cottage" 6" x 9" £40-60 

821 Ayr Brandgourda, oil on canvas, Continental School "Dock Scene with Moored Boats" 

24" x 34" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

822 A large modern art oil painting on canvas "River Town Scene" 40" x 39" £45-55 

823 Recco, Italian School oil painting on canvas "Lake with Building" (slight hole) 22" x 35" 

£80-120  

824 Harold Clayton, signed artists proof "Morning Glory" 21" x 26" £30-50 

825 18th/19th Century oil on canvas "Interior Tavern Scene with Monks Praying" 12" x 17" 

£40-60 

 

826 C F Fredriksson, Swedish oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 25" x 21"  

  £140-180 

827 Basil  Jonzen, after Cruikshank,  oil on board "Fagin in The Condemned Cell" 30" x 25" 

complete with bill from the Royal Academy  £275-350 

828 John Debon? a set of 3 coloured prints "The Parade Claygate, The Hare & Hounds 

Claygate and The High Street Claygate" 7" x 9" £40-60 



 

 

829 A pair of 19th Century Continental oil paintings on canvas "Study of a Seated Noble 

Woman and Seated Gentleman with Mandolin" 15" x 10" £200-300 

830 A set of 6 Eastern oil paintings on leaves "Courtly Figures, Birds etc" all contained in 1 

frame, 38" x 7" £120-150 

831 6 19th Century French monochrome portrait prints of Historical characters - Cromwell, 

Turenne, Murat, Henry IV, Lafayette and Conde 10" x 7" £40-60 

832 12 various framed coloured prints "Napoleonic Cavalry" 10" x 8" £100-150 

833 After H Robinson, an engraving "Seated Queen Victoria" 7" x 5 1/2" together with an 

oleograph "Country Stream with Buildings in Distance 6" x 10" £15-20 

834 Victorian oil on canvas "Study of Mountain Lake" 19" x 30" £30-50 

835 Dale, a pair of watercolour drawings, still life studies "Fox Gloves and Daffodils" 19" x 

14" £20-30 

836 W M Meredith? oil on canvas "Trees" 36" x 24", unframed (some paint loss) £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 
 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 

 

837 A circular silver plated salver with cast floral border and engraved decoration 15" £15-25 

838 A silver plated twin handled tea tray with gadrooned border 23" £25-35 

839 3 oval silver plated dishes 12" £20-30 

840 An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray with engraved decoration and gadrooned 

borders, raised on 4 panelled feet 22" £15-25 

841 A circular silver plated salver with engraved decoration and cast floral border 15" £15-25 

842 A pair of oval silver plated meat platters 16" £15-25 

843 An oval silver plated tea tray 18" £15-25 

844 4 oval silver plated meat platters 12" £20-30 

845 An oval silver plated tea tray with gadrooned border, raised on 4 panelled feet 22" £20-30 

846 A pair of silver plated oval meat platters 16" £15-25 

847 A circular engraved silver plated salver with cast border 15" £15-20 

848 4 rectangular silver plated trays 12" £20-30 

849 A circular silver plated salver with pierced gallery 11" £5-10 

850 A pair of oval silver plated meat plates 16" £15-25 

851 A silver plated twin handled tea tray with gadrooned decoration 28" £30-50 

852 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum with bead work border  £20-40 

853 After Zwick, a silver plated tennis trophy in the form of a standing tennis player 14" 



 

£450-550 

854 A rectangular oak and silver plated twin section cigar box with hinged lid 10" £20-30 

855 A circular silver plated twin handled ice pail  by Garrads 9" £20-30 

856 A Georgian style ribbed white metal beaker, the base marked DSCG, 2 ozs £20-30 

857 A George II silver sugar sifter, London 1759 4 ozs £200-250 

858 A handsome Art Nouveau 5 branch silver plated epergne 14" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

859 An Art Deco 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard, pepper and salt, 

Birmingham 1928 3 ozs together with 2 associated spoons, cased £50-75 

860 A rectangular silver cigarette box with hinged lid Birmingham 1950, 7" £30-50 

861 An Edwardian silver match striker in the form of a ships Capstan, Birmingham 1904, 2" 

£50-75 

862 A silver twin handled tea strainer and stand, Sheffield 1937, 2 ozs £30-50 

863 An oak and silver plated 6 bottle cruet, having 6 cut glass bottles with plated mounts  

  £30-50 

864 A handsome set of 3 William IV silver scallop shaped butter dishes, raised on scallop 

shaped feet, by Matthew Bolton, Birmingham 1830 17 ozs £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

865 An Edwardian rectangular silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid, decorated country 

scene with figures and wild boar, (lid crudely repaired and with some holes) Birmingham 1903, 

4 ozs £80-100 

866 A Victorian engraved silver beaker, engraved Star of David, London 1869, 1 ozs £40-60 

867 A Continental embossed silver goblet with Hebrew script, 1 ozs £40-60 

868 A pair of Adam style silver candlesticks with detachable sconces, raised on a waisted 

bases, Birmingham 1969, 12" £150-200 

869 An engraved Chinese silver 5 piece tea service comprising teapot and 4 cups, all with 

planished engraved decoration 16 ozs £100-150 

870 A  silver framed perpetual calendar, Birmingham 1939 5" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

871 A WMF twin handled butter dish and cover with glass liner, raised on 4 planished 

supports £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

872 An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover by Garrards £15-20 

873 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with matching tongs, Birmingham 1925, cased, 3 ozs  

  £20-30 

874 An embossed silver match box cover and a silver cheroot case, 2 ozs £40-60 

875 A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover £5-10 

876 A pair of antique silver bottom marked spoons, 4 ozs  £50-75 

877 A set of 6 George III Scots silver Old English Pattern tablespoons, Edinburgh 1806, 11 

ozs £150-200 

878 A set of 6 William IV Scots silver Old English Pattern pudding spoons, 7 ozs £60-80 

879 3 George III silver fiddle pattern forks, London 1804, 7 ozs £40-60 

880 2 George III silver  Old English pattern table forks, London 1806 and 1 other 1808 (3), 6 

ozs £30-50 

 

881 A set of 6 silver Old English Rat Tail pattern fish knives and forks, Sheffield 1930, 18 

ozs £100-150 

882 7 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1918, 3 ozs £20-30 

883 An antique silver bottom marked teaspoon, a Victorian Scots silver teaspoon, 3 other 

teaspoons and a pair of tongs, 2 ozs £20-30 

884 A George III silver bottom marked spoon, London 1784 2 ozs £20-30 



 

 

885 A quantity of silver Old English Rat Tail pattern fish knives and forks comprising 6 

knives and 11 forks, Sheffield 1925 together with a similar fork London 1903, 29 ozs £150-200 

886 A Georgian silver lozenge shaped vinaigrette, London 1805 £100-150 

887 A Russian silver and champe leve circular enamelled salt, base marked AC 189384  

  £30-50 

888 An oval embossed silver Icon of the seated Christ London 1967 together with a silver 

napkin ring 2 ozs £25-35 

889 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

PO 17547 Pte. H A Coleman Royal Marine Light Infantry £30-50 

890 A French medal to commemorate The Great War £20-30  

891 A French 1914-16 Croix de Guerre £20-30  

894 A WWI Death Plaque to Charles Griffiths £40-60 

897 A collection of various buttons, mostly staybright £5-10 

898 3 Fusileers cap badges and 17 Fusileers collar dogs £10-20 

899 A Royal Army Pay Corps cap badge, various shoulder titles, collar dogs etc £15-20 

900 A collection of various military buttons including West Indian 2nd Regiment, Royal 

Army Pay Corps etc £20-30 

901 A Victorian 1892 Crown £5-10 

902 An Elizabeth II 2009 undated 20 pence piece £100-150 

903 A George V 1912 sovereign £100-150 

904 A Elizabeth II 1967 sovereign £100-150 

905 A Churchill gold coin £50-75 

906 A Royal Mint Millennium silver proof set of coins including a 2000 Maundy set  

  £100-150 

907 A 2007 silver proof set of coins, together with a ditto 2009 £30-50 

908 3 proof sets of coins 2004, 2005, 2006 £30-50 

909 4 proof sets of coins 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003 £40-60 

910 2 proof sets of coins 2008 and 2009 together with a set of 5 Isle of Man crowns £30-40 

911 A quantity of various coins £5-10 

912 A Black Watch cap bage and a Lovat's Scouts cap badge (2) £10-20 

913 A South Staffordshire Regt. cap badge, 2 Hampshire Regiments, Kings Royal Rifle 

Corps, Cheshire Regt., 2 Royal Army Service Corps cap badges and 10 others £20-30 

914 A collection of various pips and crowns £10-20 

915 A collection of various military buttons etc £10-20 

916 A 22ct gold ingot to commemorate the marriage of HRH Princess Anne and Captain 

Mark Phillips together with a silver ditto £30-50 

917 A 1973 22ct gold £1 stamp ingot together with a Penny Black ditto £50-75 

918 A 22ct gold stamp ingot £30-50 

919 4 silver gilt coin ingots 3 ozs £20-30 

 

920 A 1977 Silver Jubilee Crown together with a 1981 Charles and Diana silver crown  

  £10-20 

921 A 1980 Queen Elizabeth Queen Mother silver crown together with a 1972 Silver 

Wedding crown and a 1973 St Helena crown £20-30 

922 A Victorian 1891 shield back half sovereign £50-75 

923 A Georgian silver shilling, 2 other silver shillings, an Edward VII silver shilling and a 

Victoria 1900 crown £10-20 



 

924 A quantity of various silver thruppences £40-60 

925 2 Isle of Man crowns and 2 1988 silver proof 50 pence pieces £30-50 

926 A Victorian 1890 silver half crown and a small quantity of various coins £10-20 

927 2 1951 Festival of Britain crowns and 9 other crowns £20-30 

928 15 various proof sets of British coins  1984 - 1999 £75-125 

929 2 1970 proof sets of coins, ditto 1977, 3 sets of Britains First Decimal coins, an Isle of 

Man proof set etc £20-30 

930 A collection of various coins £20-30 

931 A quantity of various thruppeny bits £10-20 

932 2 10 shilling notes and a collection of various silver coins £10-20 

933 A plastic album containing various silver thruppences and other coins etc £20-30 

934 A quantity of various coins £10-20 

935 A blue plastic box containing a collection of various coins £20-30 

936 An Art Nouveau gilt metal ceremonial trowel, the reverse engraved I was vsed by Sir 

Horace B Marshall to fix a memorial colvmn of the Leysian Mission City Road EC April 22 

1903 £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

937 A set of 6 silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1924, 5 ozs £50-75 

938 2 silver napkin rings and a silver plated wine bottle  coaster £20-30 

939 A circular pierced silver plated cruet stand raised on 4 panelled feet 7" £20-30 

940 A circular silver plated bottle coaster with vine leaf border £15-25 

941 A circular cut glass perfume bottle of globular form with silver lid, London 1900 £20-30 

942 A large Victorian octagonal glass inkwell with gilt metal lid 4 1/2" (chip to base) £40-60 

943 A cut glass pin jar with silver lid together with 2 circular cut glass perfume bottles with 

silver lids £40-60 

944 A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover £5-10 

945 A circular Eastern embossed silver pepper raised on 3 bun feet together with a circular 

Sterling dish  5 1/2" £20-30 

947 A WMF embossed hair brush and comb £10-20 

948 A circular silver capstan inkwell with hinged lid and embossed decoration, complete with 

glass liner (slight tear to base) 3" £40-60  

949 A pair of Persian style white metal and enamelled arm/ankle bracelets and 1 other  

  £125-175 

950 A Guinness advertising pocket knife, a Seger's Special Gin pocket knife and 3 others 

£20-30 

951 A circular silver plated entree dish and cover and a muffin dish and cover £10-20 

952 A silver specimen vase with wavy border 8" and a scallop shaped "silver" dish 5" £20-30 

953 8 various silver plated napkin rings £20-30 

954 A gold dress ring set a peridot and 2 white stones £30-50 

955 An 18ct white gold wedding band £30-50 

956 A 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a sapphire supported by diamonds £20-40 

957 A 9ct gold wedding band £20-40 

958 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 circular cut sapphires supported by diamonds £50-75 

959 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £60-80 

960 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £30-50 

961 A 9ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £30-50 

962 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire supported by diamonds £170-200 

963 A 9ct gold signet ring set oval quartz and a small white stone £15-20 



 

 

964 A white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £30-50 

965 A yellow gold gypsy ring set a diamond £40-60 

966 An 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £40-60 

967 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £50-75 

968 An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 sapphire supported by 4 diamonds  

  £40-60 

969 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 oval cut purple coloured stones supported by 4 

diamonds £40-60 

970 An 18ct dress ring set a solitaire diamond £50-75 

971 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval sapphire supported by diamonds £1800-2200 

972 An 18ct gold 7 stone diamond cluster dress ring £325-375 

973 An 18ct dress ring set a sapphire supported by diamonds £375-425 

974 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval pink sapphire surrounded by diamonds  

  £800-1000 

975 An 18ct white gold half eternity ring  £375-425 

976 A 14ct white gold dress ring set baguette cut tourmalines supported by diamonds  

  £400-500 

977 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a ruby and with numerous diamonds to the shoulders 

£325-375 

978 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £150-200 

979 An 18ct white gold pierced cocktail dress ring £600-700 

980 An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £250-300 

981 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a single stone tanzanite £650-750 

982 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a blue topaz surrounded by diamonds £200-300 

983 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut sapphire with baguette cut diamonds to the 

shoulders £1200-1500 

984 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut yellow sapphire surrounded by 2 rows of 

diamonds £1400-1800 

985 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut blue sapphire supported by diamonds 

£1000-1500 

986 An 18ct full eternity ring set multi-coloured diamonds and other gem stones £250-300 

987 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular cut emerald supported by diamonds £80-120 

988 An 18ct gold cross over dress ring set 2 diamonds approx 0.30ct £150-200 

989 An 18ct white gold 4 band dress ring, set an oval sapphire supported by diamonds 

£750-1000 

990 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut sapphire and 2 baguette cut diamonds 

to the shoulders £650-750 

991 An 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £175-225 

992 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular emerald surrounded by diamonds  

  £300-350 

993 A pair of diamond pendant drop earrings £1000-1500 

994 An 18ct gold pendant set cabouchon sapphire to the centre surrounded by diamonds 

£225-275 

995 A pair of diamond set ear studs approx 1.09ct  £800-1000 

996 A pair of square cut diamond ear studs approx  £600-700 

997 An 18ct gold cross set numerous diamonds hung on a fine gold chain £150-200 

998 A pair of diamond ear studs £600-700 



 

999 An 18ct white gold diamond set pendant hung on a fine gold chain £450-500 

1000 A pair of 18ct white gold drop earrings set diamonds £350-400 

1001 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds and diamonds to the shoulders, approx 

1.35ct £800-1000 

1002 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval sapphire supported by diamonds £350-450 

1003 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.90ct £1600-2000 

1004 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a Peridot surrounded by diamonds £300-400 

1005 A lady's 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set rubies and diamonds £200-250 

1006 An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 Princess cut diamonds approx 1.58ct £1350-1550 

1007 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a ruby surrounded by diamonds approx 0.80ct £500-600 

1008 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval ruby surrounded by diamonds £100-150 

1009 A Victorian engraved oval gilt metal locket £20-30 

1010 A pierced gold pendant set a red stone together with a gold bar brooch £20-30 

1011 A small white gold Latin cross set diamonds £30-50 

1012 A "South American" gilt metal brooch/pendant in the form of a head of a Moose £10-20 

1013 A silver Tiffany pendant, marked Tiffany & Co 925 hung on a silver chain £30-50 

1014 2 gold dress rings and a gold dress ring set a cameo £30-40 

1015 An Edwardian 15ct gold bar brooch set a heart shaped opal surrounded by diamonds 

£100-150 

1016 A lady's 18ct yellow gold bracelet set old cut diamonds, approx 8ct £2700-3200 

1017 A 9ct gold oval engraved locket hung on a box link chain £30-50 

1018 A 14ct flexible wavy gold necklace set diamonds £800-1200 

1019 A Victorian gilt metal brooch set citrene £30-50 

1020 A 9ct gold bracelet £40-60 

1021 An engraved gilt metal locket hung on a box link chain £20-30 

1022 A 9ct hollow gold curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock £30-50 

1023 A pair of pearl and diamond drop earrings £225-275 

1024 A pair of diamond stud earrings, approx 1.02ct £900-1200 

1025 A pair of drop earrings each set 3 diamonds, approx 1.30ct £700-900 

1026 A pair of diamond drop earrings set 6 diamonds £350-450 

1027 A gold bar brooch set a white stone and 1 other bar brooch set a Peridot and pearls  

  £30-50 

1028 A 9ct gold engraved cross hung on a fine chain £20-30 

1029 An 18ct gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond - approx 1.80ct £2000-3000 (to be viewed 

in the office)  

1030 A quantity of lady's modern fashion wristwatches £20-30 

1031 A collection of various items of costume jewellery £20-30 

1032 3 Christian Dior necklaces £20-30 

1033 A pierced oval brass trinket box containing a collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1034 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1035 3 various wristwatches, a white metal bangle and a quantity of various costume jewellery 

£15-25 

1036 A quantity of various costume jewellery £10-20 

1037 A quantity of various necklaces etc £10-20 

1038 An easel silver plated photograph frame 4" x 2" and a silver plated horse shoe photograph 

frame £10-20 

1039 An Eastern carved wooden fan painted court scenes contained in a lacquered box £70-90 



 

 

1040 A silver cigarette case, the front with later panel decorated fox hounds and 1 other 

decorated a lady £20-30 

1041 2 silver napkin rings £15-25 

1042 A set of 6 Victorian silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1896 5 ozs £30-50 

1043 An oval pocket watch contained in a silver plated case, 2 fob watches (f) and 3 

wristwatches £20-30 

1044 2 silver napkin rings, 6 silver coffee spoons, a Georgian silver spoon and a silver watch 

chain medallion 4 ozs £30-50 

1045 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1046 An ostrich feather fan with "tortoiseshell" sticks £75-125 

1047 A French silver sifter spoon with gilt metal bowl and silver handle, cased £50-75 

1048 An engraved silver cheroot case the front with later decoration depicting a standing naked 

lady £80-120 

1049 An Edwardian embossed silver spectacle case Chester 1908 and a pair of gilt metal 

spectacles £20-30 

1050 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1051 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1052 2 strings of jet coloured beads together with a pair of jet earrings £20-30 

1053 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1054 An Art Deco 5 piece silver and blue enamel backed dressing table set comprising hand 

mirror, pair of clothes brushes and pair of hair brushes (minus bristles) £15-25 

1055 A collection of silver plated souvenir teaspoons £5-10 

1056 A cut glass pin jar with silver lid and 2 cylindrical glass jars with silver lids £20-30 

1057 A silver plated pocket watch, 1 other and a collection of various wristwatches £20-30 

1058 A Victorian blue glass scent bottle with silver lid 2" £15-25 

1059 2 silver napkin rings, 1 ozs £15-25 

1060 A silver charm bracelet hung numerous charms £20-30 

1061 A silver watch chain medallion, a silver locket, a silver ring and a chain hung a charm in 

the form of a bird £20-30 

1062 A lady's cocktail wristwatch contained in a silver marcasite case £10-20 

1063 A lady's curb link bracelet hung numerous charms £25-35 

1064 A gentleman's wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case, the dial marked Girrard 

Perregaux £30-50 

1065 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £15-25 

1066 An Eastern gilt metal and jade coloured bracelet £5-10  

1067 A circular carved jade coloured pendant £30-50 

1068 A gold plated curb link bracelet hung numerous gold plated Thunderbird related charms 

£15-25 

1069 A lady's Edwardian wristwatch contained in a lozenge shaped silver case £30-50 

1070 A silver charm bracelet hung numerous charms £20-30 

1071 2 modern gilt metal flat link chains £20-30 

1072 A gilt metal stick pin set turquoise together with 2 gilt metal chains £10-20 

1073 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1074 A rope of multi-coloured fresh water pearls £70-90 

1075 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £20-40 

1076 A rope of black freshwater pearls £70-80 

1077 A rope of large freshwater pearls £80-120 



 

1078 2 silver bangles £10-20 

1079 An "amethyst" heart shaped pendant hung on a string of beads £20-30 

1080 A string of jade coloured shaped beads £30-40 

1081 A lozenge shaped Tigers Eye pendant hung on a string of Tigers Eye beads £20-30 

1082 A string of white freshwater pearls £40-60 

1083 A jade coloured pendant hung on a turquoise chain £20-30 

1084 A silver brooch in the form of 2 ballerinas, a brooch in the form of a fairy and a pair of 

silver earrings £20-30 

1085 A pair of silver cufflinks in the form of a spitfire £30-50 

1086 A carved green hardstone pendant in the form of a Buddha 1" £40-50 

1087 A gilt pierced metal and enamelled pendant hung on a gold chain £30-50 

1088 2 "mother of pearl" bracelets £30-40 

1089 A pair of glass earrings £20-30 

1090 An "amber" pendant, a cameo brooch and a silver dress ring £20-30 

1091 4 Wild Boar tusks £10-20 

1092 An 18ct gold pendant decorated The Virgin Mary and a gilt metal brooch £15-25 

1094 A 19th Century leather spectacle case with embroidered decoration 5" £50-75 

1095 An Edwardian ivory and silver handled newspaper opener Birmingham 1904 £50-75 

1096 A 19th Century rectangular embroidered spectacle case with armorial decoration £40-60 

1097 A gilt metal Langtree watch chain and a collection of various charms, gilt metal items etc 

£20-30 

1098 A 9ct gold seal and a gilt metal seal £20-30 

1099 A gilt metal fetter link chain, 3 other chains and a St Christopher £10-20 

1100 A silver necklet together with a silver pendant £15-20 

1101 2 silver plated table ornaments in the form of fighting cocks and 4 others in the form of 

peacocks £10-20 

1102 An ADE Courcy & Co whistle dated 1917, an ARP whistle, an Acme Thunderer whistle 

and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1103 11 Victorian silver coffee spoons with bead work decoration London 1880, 7 ozs £30-50 

1104 A collection of various folding knives £30-50 

1105 A Victorian mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 3", do. match box cover, mother 

of pearl buckle, 4 mother of pearl game counters, a wooden box in the form of a trunk, 6 

compacts and a silver plated card case £40-60 

1106 A set of 4 silver plated fish knives and forks together with 5 silver plated Old English 

pattern teaspoons and a salt and pepper £10-20 

1107 A Queen Anne silver plated table lighter and a collection of various table lighters £10-20 

1108 A collection of various silver plated tankards etc £10-20 

1109 A silver plated belt, various buckles etc £5-10 

1110 A set of 6 tea knives by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. cased £10-20 

1111 A collection of various jet and other buttons £10-20 

1112 A quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20 

1113 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1114 A canteen of silver plated flatware and 6 silver plated pastry foks, cased £10-20 

1115 A large silver plated soup ladle with bead work border together with various fruit knives 

£10-20 

1116 A canteen of Indonesian gilt metal flatware, a set of 6 silver plated pastry forks, 6 silver 

plated grapefruit spoons cased £20-30 



 

 

1117 A collection of various items of costume jewellery £20-30 

1118 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30 

1119 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1120 A collection of costume jewellery including rings etc £10-20 

1121 A carved stained ivory Oriental figure 3" and a pierced section of ivory decorated 

dragons 5" £20-30 

1122 A stick pin set pearls and 1 other in the form of a clover leaf, cased £10-20 

1123 5 various photograph frames £50-75 

1124 A quantity of various unset, semi-precious stones £10-20 

1125 An ivory tusk handled corkscrew £20-30 

1126 An Eastern carved bone model of a birdcage, raised on carved stand £90-120 

1127 A modern silver and silver gilt chess set, complete with board £600-700 

1128 A fine quality oval cut glass biscuit barrel with plated lid decorated a swan 8" £40-60 

1129 A Victorian 3 piece stag horn handled carving set comprising knife, fork and steel £20-25 

1130 A Georgian silver Old English pattern table spoon, a silver napkin ring, 5 silver bladed 

tea knives and a Sterling pepperette £20-30 

1131 A rectangular glass and silver plated sardine dish with swing handle, a silver plated 

bottle/coaster frame £10-20 

1132 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased, 6 tea knives with mother of pearl handles, 6 

silver plated coffee spoons with bean end handles £15-25 

1133 A plain silver easel photograph frame 15" x 11 1/2" Birmingham 1920 £50-75 

1134 A quantity of various silver plated flatware £20-30 

1135 A 4 piece simulated tortoiseshell backed dressing table set with tray, hair brush, clothes 

brush and mirror £20-30 

1136 3 oval silver plated meat platters 18" £10-20 

1137 A silver plated helmet shaped sugar scuttle, a roll top butter dish, a silver plated sauce 

boat and other plated items £10-20 

1138 A Quality Street tin containing various teaspoons, tongs etc £10-20 

1139 An oval engraved Britannia metal teapot, a silver plated cruet frame, a silver plated cream 

jug and sugar bowl and other silver plated items etc £15-25 

1140 A silver plated twin light candelabrum and a quantity of various silver plated items  

  £20-30 

1141 A miniature carved ivory vase 4" and a carved ivory paper knife decorated a bridge of 

elephants 8" £30-50 

1142 A set of 6 fruit knives with silver handles by Mappin & Webb, cased £30-50 

1143 A set of 12 Victorian silver plated fish knives and forks contained in a walnut canteen 

box £30-50 

1144 A large collection of silver plated table flatware including 12 table spoons, 17 soup 

spoons, 30 dessert spoons, 8 coffee spoons, 3 jam spoons, 1 honey spoon, 5 tea spoons, 26 fish 

forks, 26 large forks, 26 dessert forks, 27 fish knives, 27 large knives, 40 small knives, 23 

serrated knives, 6 pastry knives and 12 ladles £75-125 

1145 A pair of Queens pattern silver plated fish servers, a silver plated sugar sifter, 4 hotelware 

salt and pepper pots and other items £20-30 

1146 A Champion CH50 electric balance, 1 other electric balance, a spring balance and 2 

jewellers loops £5-10  

1147 A quantity of various coins £5-10 

 



 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

The next General Household Sale will be on Wednesday 16 September.  

 

The next Antique Auction will be Wednesday 30 September 2009 at 10.00am, further good 

quality entries are invited. 
 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity 

with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

 

 


